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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

RESOLUTION
2002 - 2003 REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS
CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO

Section 1.5.1 of the Rules for the Management and Government of the City Colleges of
Chicago designates that the regular monthly meeting for the Board of Trustees shall be
held on the first Thursday of each month. For informational purposes, following are the
dates for regular meetings of the Board for the 2002-2003 fiscal year.

Thursday July 11, 2002
Thursday August 8, 2002
Wednesday September 11, 2002
Thursday October 3, 2002
Thursday November 7, 2002
Thursday December 5,2002
Thursday January 9, 2003
Thursday February 6, 2003
Thursday March 6, 2003
Thursday April 3, 2003
Thursday May 1, 2003
Thursday June 5, 2003
Thursday July 10, 2003

All Board of Trustees meetings are convened in Board Room 300, District Office, 226 West
Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, lllinois at 9:00 a.m. unless otherwise published.

Regina M. Hawkins
Assistant Board Secretary

Schedules are subject to change
Revised June 25, 2002




